MENNENS |0 e

11024800 Exofit Nex Suspension Harness 1113960
/161/62]63

Product information

Professional basic harness. Waist belt for industrial climbing and work positioning. Also admitted for rope access and rescue work.
Extra comfortable; the ultimate in abrasion resistancy. For heaviest environments. 4 Sizes.

Features for added safety | comfort:

e Anchor points dorsal + frontal.

e Waist belt with 2 side D-rings for work positioning.
e Back + shoulder pad, for easier donning.

e Buckles: Quick Connect buckles.

e Extra locks on buckles to prevent web slipping.

e Revolver torso adjuster, for better fit.

Repel® webbing for better resistance against dirt, oil, abrasion.
Comfort padding: shoulders, legs.

Fall impact indicators.

Loops for gear and carabiners.

Anti suspension trauma straps, for survival after a fall.
Reflection stripes for better visibility.

\ \ Material: Repel® Webbing

o s Marking: According to standard
Temperature range: -35°C up to +57°C
Standard: EN 358, EN 361, EN 813

Work positioning D-

L]
L]
L]
L]
Chest anchoring ring Suspension D-ring °
L]



Size

XL

Max. user weight
kg

140
140
140

140

Ref.

1,113,961

1,113,962

1,113,963

1,113,960



	11024800 Exofit Nex Suspension Harness 1113960 / 61 / 62 / 63

