

Chest anchoring



Work positioning D-

Suspension D-ring





## 11024800 Exofit Nex Suspension Harness 1113960 161/62/63

## **Product information**

Professional basic harness. Waist belt for industrial climbing and work positioning. Also admitted for rope access and rescue work. Extra comfortable; the ultimate in abrasion resistancy. For heaviest environments. 4 Sizes.

## Features for added safety / comfort:

- Anchor points dorsal + frontal.
- Waist belt with 2 side D-rings for work positioning.
- Back + shoulder pad, for easier donning.
- Buckles: Quick Connect buckles.
- Extra locks on buckles to prevent web slipping.
- · Revolver torso adjuster, for better fit.
- Repel<sup>®</sup> webbing for better resistance against dirt, oil, abrasion.
- · Comfort padding: shoulders, legs.
- Fall impact indicators.
- Loops for gear and carabiners.
- Anti suspension trauma straps, for survival after a fall.
- Reflection stripes for better visibility.

Material: Repel® Webbing Marking: According to standard

Temperature range: -35°C up to +57°C Standard: EN 358, EN 361, EN 813

Size	Max. user weight kg	Ref.
М	140	1,113,961
L	140	1,113,962
XL	140	1,113,963
S	140	1,113,960